FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RE	07-30-2	2001	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME Patent a	ENT OF Ind Trademark
OMB No. 8651-0011 (exp. 4/9)				.Y		
Tab settings ▼						
To the Honorable Commission	oner of P	101791	200	.tached origin	al documents or cop	y thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ie Fleet National Bank, formerly N.A., as Administrative Age 	y known as l		Name: _		ogy Corporation	
	(' 1	<i>O</i> ,	Internal	Address:	,	
□ Individual(s)	□ Associa	tion	Street A	Address : <u>700 l</u>	Liberty Avenue	
□ General Partnership□ Corporation-StateDE	□ Limited	Partnership	City: <u>U</u>	<u>Inion</u>	State: NJ	Zip: <u>07083</u>
☑ Other National Banking A			□ Indiv	vidual(s) citzen:	ship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	□ Asso	ociation ——	-	
3. Nature of conveyance:			□ Limi	eral Partnership ted Partnership poration State		
□ Assignment		Merger	2 001	oration otate		
 □ Security Agreement ☑ Other Partial Release a 		Change of Name ent	If assignee is		ne United States, a □ Yes	□ No
July 5, 20	01		-	must be a separat	te document from assi	ignment)
Execution Date:			Additional na	me(s) & address(es	s) attached? □ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or tra	demark	ı				
A. Trademark Application N See exhibit A attached he				demark Registr ee exhibit A att		
		Additional numbers	attached? Yes			57.4
5. Name and address of party concerning document should		rrespondence	6. Total nu registrat	imber of applications	ations and	7
Name: <u>Todd Ramstrom</u> Internal Address: <u>16th Flo</u>			7. Total fe	e (37 CFR	\$	190
Internal Address.			⊠ Encl	osed)	,
			□ Autł	norized to be c	harged to deposit	
Street Address: <u>Katten Mu</u> 525 W. Monroe	uchin & Zavi	s	8. Deposit	account numb	per:	
City: <u>Chicago</u> St	at <u>IL</u>	ZIP <u>60661</u>	(Attach du	plicate copy of thi	s page if paying by de	posit account)
7/27/2001 ANNED1 00000071 408132		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
FC:481. 402. 150. 150. 150. 150. 150. 150. 150. 150	0.00 00 dge and belie	f, the foregoing info	ormation is true	e and correct an	d any attached cop	oy is a true
Todd Ramstrom		Looded	Signature	stron	07/13	
Name of Person	_		Y		100 man (a)	Date
	Tota	I number of pages inclu	aina cover sheet.	attachments, and c	ocument	

Schedule to the Partial Release

Trademarks

Property Name	Registered Owner	Country of Registration	Date of Issuance	Registration No.	
A. AERO-SEAL	TTC	CANADA	2/12/93	408,132	1
B. AERO- SEAL	TTC	SOUTH AFRICA	8/19/94	B90/7258	7
C. AERO-SEAL	TTC	USA	10/13/92	1,723,241	7/
D. BREEZE	TTC	CANADA	10/23/92	404,196	7
E. BREEZE	TTC	COLOMBIA	12/31/93	144,826	7
F. BREEZE	TTC	JAPAN	01/28/88	2017624	7
			(renewed 1998)		
G. BREEZE	TTC	MEXICO	9/14/92	421,960	
H. BREEZE	TTC	SOUTH AFRICA	5/29/95	90/7257	7
I. BREEZE	TTC	USA	2/17/81	1,147,031	$\exists z$
J. CONSTANT-TORQUE	TTC	USA	12/4/84	1,307,639	13
K. EURO-SEAL	TTC	CANADA	10/25/96	465495	7
L. EURO-SEAL	TTC	GERMANY	4/11/96	37450953	
M. EURO-SEAL	TTC	UNITED KINGDOM	12/20/96	2,036,659	Π.
N. EURO-SEAL	TTC	USA	7/9/96	1,985,466	74
O. HI-TORQUE	TTC	USA	5/9/95	1,892,921*	15
P. BREEZE HI-TORQUE	TTC	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY	8/31/99	001296821	\top
Q. MAK-A-CLAMP	TTC	CANADA	6/11/76	214,206	
R. MAKE-A-CLAMP	TTC	CANADA	9/30/93	416,337	
S. MAKE-A-CLAMP	TTC	USA	1/1/74	975,772	6
T. MT logo	TTC	USA	8/30/83	1,249,749	7
U. POWER-SEAL	TTC	CANADA	11/13/92	405,008	
V. POWER-SEAL	TTC	SOUTH AFRICA	3/2/95	B90/7261	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0319

PARTIAL RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT OF COLLATERAL

- 1. This Partial Release and Assignment of Collateral (the "Release and Assignment") is made in reference to that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement among TransTechnology Corporation ("TTC"), Seeger, TCR, ARM, NORCO, TTEC, TransTechnology Canada and Fleet National Bank, formerly known as BankBoston, N.A., as Administrative Agent, ("Fleet"), dated as of June 30, 1995, amended and restated as of August 31, 1999 (the "Collateral Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 1999 (Trademark Reel Number 001982 and Frame Number 0669). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Release and Assignment have the meanings given to them in the Collateral Security Agreement.
- 2. This Release and Assignment certifies that, in consideration of the payment to the Lenders of the purchase price set forth in that certain Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement dated June 29, 2001, by and between TransTechnology Corporation ("TTC") and Breeze Industrial Products Corporation (the "Asset Agreement"), Fleet hereby releases and discharges its continuing security interest in and first priority lien on the Pledged Trademarks as listed on Annex A (the "BIP Trademarks").
- 3. Fleet represents and warrants to the Assignors that it has not exercised its conditional rights pursuant to Section 2.2 of the Collateral Security Agreement.
- 4. As a result of its execution of this Release and Assignment, Fleet agrees that the BIP Trademarks are no longer subject to the provisions of the Collateral Security Agreement.
- 5. Each of the parties agrees that this Release and Assignment shall not constitute an Event of Default under the Collateral Security Agreement.

CLE 671589.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0320

- 6. At any time, and from time to time, after the execution of this Release and Assignment, Assignors and Fleet shall perform all reasonable acts at TTC's expense (including, without limitation, the use of reasonable steps to enable the Assignors to accomplish assignments, transfers, registrations, permits, approvals and the like relating to the BIP Trademarks) and shall execute, acknowledge and deliver such assignments, transfers, consents and other documents as Assignors or their counsel may reasonably require to evidence the release of its security interests in the BIP Trademarks.
- 7. This Release and Assignment shall be governed by and be construed in accordance with the domestic laws of the State of Massachusetts without regard to principles of conflicts of law, and shall be binding upon TTC and Fleet and their respective successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE PAGE ATTACHED]

CLE 671589.3 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0321

SIGNED THIS 15- DAY OF 3014	, 2001.
In the presence of: (green M. Dinese (Print Name) Marther J. Chen Matthew J. Cohen	FLEET NATIONAL BANK, as Administrative Agent By: / Contain Peggy A/Peckham Senior Vice President
(Print Name)	

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for Suffolk County in Massachusetts, personally appeared the above-named Peggy A. Peckham, Senior Vice President of Fleet National Bank ("Fleet"), who acknowledged that she did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is the free act and deed of Fleet and the free act and deed of her personally as such officer of Fleet.

Notary Public

JULIE CICCHESE
Notary Public
My Commission Expires March 19, 2004

Schedule to the Partial Release

Trademarks

Property Name	Registered Owner	Country of Registration	Date of Issuance	Registration No.
A. AERO-SEAL	TTC	CANADA	2/12/93	408,132
B. AERO- SEAL	TTC	SOUTH AFRICA	8/19/94	B90/7258
C. AERO-SEAL	TTC	USA	10/13/92	1,723,241
D. BREEZE	TTC	CANADA	10/23/92	404,196
E. BREEZE	TTC	COLOMBIA	12/31/93	144,826
F. BREEZE	TTC	JAPAN	01/28/88	2017624
			(renewed 1998)	
G. BREEZE	TTC	MEXICO	9/14/92	421,960
H. BREEZE	TTC	SOUTH AFRICA	5/29/95	90/7257
I. BREEZE	TTC	USA	2/17/81	1,147,031
J. CONSTANT-TORQUE	TTC	USA	12/4/84	1,307,639
K. EURO-SEAL	TTC	CANADA	10/25/96	465495
L. EURO-SEAL	TTC	GERMANY	4/11/96	37450953
M. EURO-SEAL	TTC	UNITED KINGDOM	12/20/96	2,036,659
N. EURO-SEAL	TTC	USA	7/9/96	1,985,466
O. HI-TORQUE	TTC	USA	5/9/95	1,892,921*
P. BREEZE HI-TORQUE	TTC	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY	8/31/99	001296821
Q. MAK-A-CLAMP	TTC	CANADA	6/11/76	214,206
R. MAKE-A-CLAMP	TTC	CANADA	9/30/93	416,337
S. MAKE-A-CLAMP	TTC	USA	1/1/74	975,772
T. MT logo	TTC	USA	8/30/83	1,249,749
U. POWER-SEAL	TTC	CANADA	11/13/92	405,008
V. POWER-SEAL	TTC	SOUTH AFRICA	3/2/95	B90/7261

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/17/2001 REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0323